

No. SC97881

IN THE
Supreme Court of Missouri

HEATHER HAMILTON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Lincoln County Circuit Court
Forty-fifth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable James Beck, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

ERIC S. SCHMITT
Attorney General

SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 49627

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tel.: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	10
I.	10
The Court should continue to limit, or further limit, the retroactive application of <i>Bazell</i> and affirm the judgment of the motion court.....	10
A. The standard of review.....	10
B. The holding of <i>Bazell</i> has limited application	10
C. The Court should clarify and, if necessary, further limit the retroactive application of <i>Bazell</i>	14
CONCLUSION.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abrams v. State, 550 S.W.3d 557 (Mo.App. S.D. 2018) 14

Amsden v. State, 567 S.W.3d 241 (Mo.App. S.D. 2018) 14

Bosworth v. State, 559 S.W.3d 5 (Mo.App. E.D. 2018)..... 14

Feldhaus v. State, 311 S.W.3d 802 (Mo. 2010) 20

Harris v. State, 562 S.W.3d 363 (Mo.App. S.D. 2018) 14

Moss v. State, 10 S.W.3d 510 (Mo. 2000) 10

Propst v. State, 535 S.W.3d 733 (Mo. 2017)..... 6

State ex rel. Fite v. Johnson, 530 S.W.3d 508 (Mo. 2017) 12, 13

State ex rel. Windeknecht v. Mesmer, 530 S.W.3d 500 (Mo. 2017)passim

State v. Bazell, 497 S.W.3d 263 (Mo. 2016)passim

State v. Hamilton, No. ED106540, slip op. (Mo.App. E.D. 2019) 8, 9, 16

State v. Passley, 389 S.W.3d 180 (Mo.App. S.D. 2012) 11, 17

State v. Pierce, 433 S.W.3d 424 (Mo. 2014) 18

Valley v. State, 563 S.W.3d 159 (Mo.App. S.D. 2018) 14

Wainwright v. Stone, 414 U.S. 21 (1973)..... 12

Watson v. State, 545 S.W.3d 909 (Mo.App. W.D. 2018) 14

Whittley v. State, 559 S.W.3d 401 (Mo.App. E.D. 2018) 14

Statutes

§ 1.160, RSMo 2016..... 18
